

MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No. MUC/RG/NEP-2020/2023-2024/75-A

Date: 12/07/2023

NOTIFICATION

As approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, the **NEP 2020 CELL** of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli is constituted with the following members:

Sl.	Name and Address	Designation
51.		
No.	of the second	Adviser
1.	Prof. Nirode Boruah, Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of	
	Culture, Majuli	Adviser
	Dr. B.C. Borah, Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli	
2.	Dr. Utpal Narayan Goswami, Coordinator, IQAC, Majuli	Member
3.		
	University of Culture, Majuli	Member
4.	Dr. Subhajyoti Borgohain, HoD, Dept. of Assamese, Majuli	
	University of Culture, Majuli	Marchar
5.	Dr. Anupam Kaushik Borah, HoD, Dept. of Performing Arts,	Member
	Majuli University of Culture, Majuli	
5.	Sri Anirban Dutta, Asst. Controller of Examinations, Majuli	Member
	University of Culture, Majuli	
	Smt. Aoyana Buragohain, HoD, Dept. of History, Majuli	Member
7.		
	University of Culture, Majuli	Member-Secretary
8.	Dr. Kalpana Tayeng, Academic cum Language Officer, Majuli	Member-Secretary
	University of Culture, Majuli	

Terms of References:

1. The NEP 2020 Cell shall undertake all policies and actions for effective implementation of the NEP2020.

2. The Cell shall maintain all necessary coordination and correspondence with the University departments, administration and all other regulatory authorities in regular manner.

Issued with due approval.

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

Memo No. MUC/RG/NEP-2020/2023-2024/**75-A** Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture for favour kind Information
- 2. All member Concerned
- 3. Web-in-charge, Majuli University of Culture for needful action
- 4. Office File

Date: 12/07/2023

9 Registrar

Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam